Statement should be read in
conjunction with their report
dated April 18, 2024.

RUSSELL
IVAN
PARERA

Digitally signed
by RUSSELL
IVAN PARERA
Date: 2024.04.18
13:21:10 +05'30'

ATUL
HIRALAL
SHAH

Digitally signed
by ATUL
HIRALAL SHAH
Date: 2024.04.18
13:32:42 +05'30'

(₹ in Lakhs)

March 31,
2024

December 31,
2023

March 31,
2023

March 31,
2024

March 31,
2023

(Audited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited)
Analytical Ratios: 1

(i) Solvency Ratio 187% 190% 203% 187% 203%
(ii) Expenses of Management Ratio 18.7% 19.4% 20.5% 19.3% 19.7%
(iii) Policyholder’s liabilities to shareholders' fund 1898.3% 1875.2% 1737.8% 1898.3% 1737.8%

Earnings per share (in ₹):
a) Basic EPS before and after extraordinary items (net of tax
expense) for the period (not annualized for three months) 1.91   1.70   1.68   7.30   6.38
b) Diluted EPS before and after extraordinary items (net of tax
expense) for the period (not annualized for three months) 1.91   1.70   1.68   7.29   6.37
NPA ratios: (for Policyholders' fund)
a) Gross NPAs
-  Non Linked
   Par 1,086   1,086   1,168   1,086   1,168
   Non Par 933   933   1,000   933   1,000
-  Linked
   Non Par 6,627   6,627   7,125   6,627   7,125

   Net NPAs
-  Non Linked
   Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
   Non Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
-  Linked
   Non Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

b) % of Gross NPAs
-  Non Linked
   Par 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 0.02%
   Non Par 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01%
-  Linked
   Non Par 0.07% 0.07% 0.09% 0.07% 0.09%

   % of Net NPA
-  Non Linked
   Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
   Non Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
-  Linked
   Non Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Yield on Investments (on Policyholders' fund)
A. Without unrealised gains
- Non Linked
   Par 2.0% 1.9% 2.0% 8.1% 7.9%
   Non Par 2.4% 2.4% 2.3% 9.9% 9.1%
-  Linked

[…]

* Includes cash paid towards Corporate Social Responsibility expenditure ₹ 2,322 lakhs (previous year ended March 31, 2023 ₹1,953
lakhs)
 Bank Balances includes Unclaimed Dividend of ₹ 33 lakhs (₹ 27 lakhs at March 31, 2023)

Sr.
No. Particulars

2

RUSSELL
IVAN
PARERA

Digitally signed
by RUSSELL IVAN
PARERA
Date: 2024.04.18
13:43:53 +05'30'

ATUL
HIRALAL
SHAH

Digitally signed by
ATUL HIRALAL SHAH
Date: 2024.04.18
13:51:55 +05'30'

(₹ in Lakhs)

March 31, 2024 December 31, 2023 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023
(Reviewed)   (Reviewed)   (Reviewed) (Audited) (Audited)

Analytical Ratios:
(i) Solvency Ratio2 187% 190% 203% 187% 203%
(ii) Expenses of Management Ratio 18.8% 19.5% 20.6% 19.3% 19.7%
(iii) Policyholder’s liabilities to shareholders' fund 1897.1% 1874.0% 1737.5% 1897.1% 1737.5%

Earnings per share (in ₹):
a) Basic EPS before and after extraordinary items (net of tax expense)
for the period (not annualized for three months)

1.91 1.71 1.70 7.32 6.41
b) Diluted EPS before and after extraordinary items (net of tax expense)
for the period (not annualized for three months) 1.91 1.71 1.70 7.31 6.41
NPA ratios: (for Policyholders' fund)2

a) Gross NPAs
-  Non Linked
   Par 1,086   1,086   1,168   1,086   1,168
   Non Par 933   933   1,000   933   1,000
-  Linked
   Non Par 6,627   6,627   7,125   6,627   7,125

   Net NPAs
-  Non Linked
   Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
   Non Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
-  Linked
   Non Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

b) % of Gross NPAs
-  Non Linked
   Par 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 0.02%
   Non Par 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01%
-  Linked
   Non Par 0.07% 0.07% 0.09% 0.07% 0.09%

   % of Net NPA
-  Non Linked
   Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
   Non Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
-  Linked
   Non Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Yield on Investments (on Policyholders' fund)2

A. Without unrealised gains
- Non Linked
   Par 2.0% 1.9% 2.0% 8.1% 7.9%
   Non Par 2.4% 2.4% 2.3% 9.9% 9.1%
-  Linked